Promoting Green Technology
Ref. : SEC/SE/2023/
Gujarat Alkalies and Chemicals Limited
(Promoted by Govt. of Gujarat)
Regd. Office & Works: P.O. Ranoli-391350, Dist. Vadodara (Gujarat) INDIA
Phone: +91-0265-6111000, 7119000 Fax: +91-0265-6111012
Website: www.gacl.com CIN NO: L24110GJ1973PLC002247
22nd August 2023

Dalal Street
MUMBAI : 400 001
Ref. : Com
Dear Sir,
Sandra (East)
MUMBAI : 400 051
Sub.: Notices to Shareholders published in the newspapers regarding 50th
Annual General Meeting of the Company.
The Company has published today, i.e. on 22.08.2023, Notices in newspapers viz.,
Financial Express (in English and in Gujarati) informing shareholders regarding 50th
Annual General Meeting to be held through Video Conferencing (VC) / Other Audio
Visual Means (OAVM) etc. in accordance with Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA)
Circular Nos. No. 14/2020 dated oath April 2020, 17 /2020 dated 13th April 2020,
20/2020 dated 05th May 2020, 02/2021 dated 13th January 2021, 21/2021 dated 14th
December 2021, 2/2022 dated 5th May 2022 & 10/2022 dated 28th December 2022
and SEBI Circular Nos. SEB1/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated 12th May 2020,
SEB1/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2021/11 dated 15th January 2021,
SEB1/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2022/62 dated 13th May 2022 & SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD-
2/P/CIR/2023/4 dated 5th January 2023.
The Company has also uploaded the said notices at the website of the Company at
We submit herewith copies of the notices published in the above newspapers,

50'" Annual General Meeting to be held through Video
Conferencing (VC) / Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM)
1. The Members of the Company are hereby informed that the 50"'
Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company will be held through
Video Conferencing · (VC) / Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM) on
Tuesday, 26"' september 2023 at 11.30 a.m. (1ST) in compliance with
the provisions ·of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") and rules made
thereunder, including amendments thereunder read with the General
Circular No. 14/2020 dated 08" April 2020, 17/2020 dated 13" April
2020, 20/2020 dated 05" May 2020, 02/2021 dated 13"' January 2021,
21/2021 dated 14"' Decem_ber 2021, 2/2022 dated 5"' May 2022 and
10/2022 dated 28"' December 2022 issued by the Ministry of Corporate
Affairs ("MCA Circulars") along with the SEBI (Listing Obligations and
Dtsclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, including amendments
ther eunder read with the S EBI Circul a r No.
SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated 12'" May 2020,
SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2021/11 dated 15"' January 2021,
SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2022/62 dated 13"' May 2022 and
SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD-2/P/CIR/2023/4 dated 5"' January 2023 ("SEBI
Circulars") to transact the business that shall be set forth in the Notice of
AGM.
2. In terms of the above MCA Circulars and SEBI Circulars, the